Courthouse - Fillmore 50 South Main Fillmore, UT 84631-5504 Fax: (435) 743-8019 Commission Secretary: (435) 743-6223 Fax: (435) 743-6923

Millard County

www.millardcounty.org



Public Safety Building 765 South HWY, 99 Fillmore, UT 84631 **Satellite Offices – Delta** 71 South 200 West ° P.O. Box 854 Delta, UT 84624 Phone: (435) 864-1400 Fax: (435) 864-1404

Millard County is currently accepting applications for Temporary Laborer in the Millard County Weed Department. Individuals interested in applying may submit an application to the Millard County Clerk's Office in Fillmore at 765 S HWY 99, Fillmore, or email it to jnielson@co.millard.ut.us.

This position will be opened until filled. Starting wage for this postion is \$17.48/hour but is negotiable based on experience. Applications and a full job description can be found on our website at millardcounty.org.

This position works under the general supervision of the Weed Control Supervisor and performs a variety of journey level operator duties related to carrying out the county-wide noxious weed control program as established by county ordinance and/or state statute. It involves operating an ATV and driving a truck and spraying weeds at various locations in the County.

Minimum Qualifications: Must be at least 18 years old and possess a Utah Driver's License. The County will assist the successful applicant in obtaining proper training and qualifications.